

M/S STAR X-RAY AND PATH LAB PVT. LTD. Vs. R.K. SHARMA AND ORS.

05.11.2018

Commercial suit for recovery received on 05.10.2018 is listed for consideration.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Advocate Shri Rahul Saxena for plaintiff

Court fee Rs.95,100/- has been filed by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Submissions heard

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that suit for recovery has been filed as plaintiff had entered into lease agreement with defendants for starting/running hospital and incurred expenses in renovation and procuring equipments, furnitures, fittings etc.

Summons for settlement of issues be issued to defendants on filing of PF & RC returnable on **04.02.2019**.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/05.11.2018