

**04.02.2019**

**Present:** Advocate Ms. Komal, proxy for Advocate Shri Praveen Suri for plaintiff.

Summons has been issued but report has not been received through process server/Nazarat Branch whereas summons through registered post could not be sent due to short stamp.

Fresh summons for settlement of issues be issued to defendants on filing of PF & RC returnable on **04.04.2019**.

Steps to be taken within a week.

Notice be issued to Incharge, Nazarat Branch seeking written explanation for not forwarding report in court within time.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/04.02.2019

**At 12:06 p.m.**

File has been taken up again as report upon process (summons) has been received.

As per report, summons has been duly served upon defendants no.1 & 2 Shri R.K. Sharma and Shri Ankush Sharma on 25.11.2018 whereas summons to defendant no.3 was refused by the Guard.

Fresh summons need not be issued to defendants no.1 & 2 and plaintiff is directed to take steps for issuing summons to defendant no.3 for date fixed i.e. **04.04.2019**.

***Notice need not be issued to Incharge, Nazarat Branch.***

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/04.02.2019