

13.03.2019

Present: Advocate Shri Pankaj Bhardwaj, proxy for Advocate Shri N.C. Sharma along with plaintiff.
Advocate Shri Vikram Singh for defendant No.2 and proxy for Advocate Shri Amit Chauhan for defendant No.1.
None for defendant No.3.

Matter was referred to Mediation Centre for exploring settlement and is stated to be listed at Mediation Centre for 15.03.2019.

Upon their request matter is adjourned to **08.04.2019** for **settlement report/further proceedings.**

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/13.03.2019