

M/S STAR X-RAY AND PATH LAB PVT. LTD. Vs. R.K. SHARMA AND ORS.

04.04.2019

Present: None for plaintiff.
None for defendants No.1 & 2.

Summons issued to defendant No.3 Dr. Brijesh Kumar has been received back unserved.

Be awaited for plaintiff's counsel.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts

Second call at 12:33 p.m.

Present: Advocate Shri Abhishek Mangla, proxy for Advocate Shri Praveen Suri for plaintiff.
Advocate Shri Ashok Yadav for defendants No.1 & 2 along with defendant no.1.

Fresh vakalatnama of Ld. Counsel for defendants No.1 & 2 is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1 & 2 requests 10 day's time for filing written statement which is opposed by proxy counsel for plaintiff by stating that written statement has not been filed by defendants No.1 & 2 within prescribed period from the date of service effected on 25.11.2018 extendable upto 90 days.

Written statement of defendants No.1 & 2 along with application for condoning delay be filed with advance copy to plaintiff's counsel and plaintiff is directed to take steps afresh for issuing summons to defendant No. 3 Dr. Brijesh Kumar returnable on **21.05.2019.**

Dasti summons be given and plaintiff is directed to accompany the process server for ensuring service upon defendant no. 3.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts

Delhi/04.04.2019