

CS No. 808/18
AJAY KUMAR Vs. DHANPATI DEVI AND ORS.

08.04.2019

Present : Advocate Sh. Sahil, proxy for Advocate Sh. N C Sharma for plaintiff.

Advocate Sh. Amit Chauhan along with defendant No. 1.

Advocate Sh. Vikram Singh for defendant No. 2.

Advocate Sh. Amit Minocha for defendant No. 3.

Matter could not be settled between parties at Mediation Centre, Dwarka Courts.

Ld. counsel for defendant No. 1 has filed written statement along with application under Order VIII Rule 1 read with Section 151 CPC and application under Section 5 of Limitation Act for condoning delay in filing written statement.

Copy supplied.

Advance copy of reply be supplied to ld. counsel for defendant No. 1 one week prior to next date and matter is adjourned to **03.06.2019** for reply and arguments upon defendant's application.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /08.04.2019