

19

CS DJ ADJ 808/18

AJAY KUMAR Vs. DHANPATI DEVI AND ORS.

07.11.2022

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with PW-1.
Sh. Akash Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Vikram Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.
Sh. Krishan Kumar Sehrawat, Ld. Proxy Counsel for DDA (main Counsel Sh. Amit Minocha).

PW-1 has been cross examined by Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 and discharged. Let the remaining plaintiff's witnesses be summoned on filing of PF/RC within a week, returnable on **16.01.2023**. **Plaintiff is also directed to file affidavit of remaining witnesses as required within three weeks.**

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
07.11.2022 (A)