

13

CS DJ ADJ 808/18

AJAY KUMAR Vs. DHANPATI DEVI AND ORS.

29.03.2023

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhardwaj, Id.Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff Sh. Ajay Kumar in person.
PWs Sh. Pawan from Sub-Registrar's Office,
Janakpuri and Sh. Jasminer Singh Solanki in
person.
Sh. Amit Chauhan, Id. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Defendant Harish in person.

PW Sh. Pawan is examined as PW-5, cross
examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs.400/- paid to the
witness.

PW Sh. Jasminer Singh Solanki is discharged
unexamined at the request of defendant Harish. PW Sh.
Jasminer Singh Solanki is bound down for the next date.

Put up for remaining PE on **10.07.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
29.03.2023