

17

CS DJ ADJ 808/18

AJAY KUMAR Vs. DHANPATI DEVI AND ORS.

10.07.2023

Present : Plaintiff Sh. Ajay Kumar in person.
None for defendant.

Plaintiff seeks pass over as his counsel is busy in
some other court.

Be awaited.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
10.07.2023

At 10.50 AM

Present : Sh. Gaurav, ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
PW Mohd. Ansari in person.
Sh. Vikram Singh, ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.
Sh. Amit Minocha, ld. Counsel for defendant
no.3/DDA.

One of the PWs is not present.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he wishes
to cross examine both witnesses on the same date.

Considering the submissions, the matter is adjourned
for PE on on **20.09.2023**.

All the plaintiff witnesses are directed to be present
on the next date.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
10.07.2023