

20.09.2023

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhardwaj, Id. Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff Sh. Ajay Kumar in person.
PWs Sh Jagvinder Singh Solanki and Mohd Ansar in
person.
Sh. Amit Chauhan, Id. Counsel for defendant no.1
Defendant no.2 Sh. Harish Chander in person.
None for defendant no.3.

PWs Sh. Jagvinder Singh Solanki and Mohd. Ansar are
examined as PW-6 and PW-7 respectively. They are cross examined
on behalf of defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 has sought adjournment for cross
examination of the witnesses as his counsel has gone to AIIMS
hospital as his father in law is critically ill.

Considering the submissions, last and final opportunity
is granted to defendant no.2 to cross examine the witnesses present
today.

None has appeared for defendant no.3 despite repeated
calls. It appears that defendant no.3 is not interest in pursuing the
matter. Hence, defendant no.3 is proceeded ex parte.

To come up for remaining PE on **06.12.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
20.09.2023

At 12.47 PM

At this stage, Sh. Arvind Gupta, Id. Proxy Counsel for
defendant no.3 has appeared. He is apprised of the order as well as
the next date.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
20.09.2023