

15 CS DJ ADJ 808/18
AJAY KUMAR Vs. DHANPATI DEVI AND ORS.

08.06.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
 Ld. Counsel for Defendant.
 Local Commissioner in person.

Ld. Local Commissioner has appeared and filed his report, whereby he has indicated that the recording of evidence of D1W1 Smt. Dhanpati Devi has been concluded.

The fees of the Local Commissioner is fully paid. LC is discharged.

PE stands closed vide separate statement.

List for final arguments on **06.07.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/08.06.2026